

Eryn Brydon, Wins Best of Los Angeles Award-"Best Underwater Photographer- 2019"

"We're honored to include Eryn Brydon into our BoLAA family." ~Aurora DeRose

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, November 9, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Eryn Brydon</u>, wins Best of Los Angeles Award- "Best Underwater Photographer- 2019", according to Aurora DeRose, award coordinator for the <u>Best of Los Angeles Award</u> <u>community</u>.

The "Best of Los Angeles Award" community was formed four years ago and consists of over 5,600 professional members living and working in Southern California. It celebrates the best people, places and things in Los Angeles with a slogan "No Ads. No B.S. Only the Best."

"The mission of the community is to celebrate the best of Los Angeles, and allow its community members to connect with other members who share the highest standards of quality



and integrity," expresses DeRose. "We're honored to include Eryn Brydon into our BoLAA family."

Eryn Brydon is a conceptual underwater photographer specializing in commercial and commissioned fine art portraiture. Water drives her photography as she develops a bond of trust with her subjects to capture underwater moments that reveal each person's unique self.

"Reality is solely what we make it. As an artist my imagery represents the way I see and feel the world around me," says Brydon.

Aurora DeRose Michael Levine Media +1 310-396-6090 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.